## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

## Governmental Body: Town Board

Date and Time of Meeting: Thursday May 5, 2022 at 4:00 p.m.

Location of Meetings: Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

## **MEETING AGENDA**

The Town Board will review the current Town of Neenah Municipal Code to update content and convert to an electronic format (ECode). There will be a series of workshops to complete the review of all chapters. Each Workshop will have specific chapters under review as noted below.

Upon completion of the Town Board review, a draft of the revised Town of Neenah Municipal Code will be available for review and comment. A Public Hearing will be scheduled prior to adoption of the revised and updated Town of Neenah Municipal Code.

This notice is for one of several workshops scheduled for the purpose of Town of Neenah Municipal Code ordinance review.

New	Current
ECode	Town of Neenah
Chapter Number	Municipal Code Section
252. Streets and Sidewalks	Chapter 13
105. Building Construction	Chapter 12
203. Nuisances	Chapter 7
211. Parks and Recreation Areas	Chapter 15
218. Peace and Good Order	Chapter 7
258. Subdivision and Land Development	Chapter 6
277. Vehicles, Junked	Chapter 7

## Town of Neenah Municipal Code to be reviewed:

**Closed Session Contemplated: No** 

Respectfully submitted,

Ellen Skerke Administrator- Clerk-Treasurer April 27, 2022

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 725-0916. Notice was posted on April 27, 2022 at <a href="http://www.townofneenah.com">www.townofneenah.com</a>, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, and posting boards located at 714 Milkweed Ct, 1674 South Park Avenue and Oakridge Place.